
DEVELOP National Program ​–​ ​2019 Fall Contact Sheet 
 
DEVELOP National Program Office 
Office: 757.864.3761 & Fax: 757.864.3699 or Fax2: 757.864.4407 
Karen Allsbrook – Financial Lead | Ph: 757.864.1276 | E: ​Karen.N.Allsbrook@nasa.gov 
Amanda Clayton​ ​–​ ​Projects Manager | Ph: 757.864.5552 | E: ​Amanda.L.Clayton@nasa.gov 
Kenton Ross – National Science Advisor | Ph: 757.864.3595 | E: ​Kenton.W.Ross@nasa.gov 
Lindsay Rogers – Deputy Program Manager | Ph: 757.864.7283 | E: ​Lindsay.M.Rogers@nasa.gov 
Mike Ruiz – Program Manager | Ph: 757-864-3748 | E: ​Michael.L.Ruiz@nasa.gov  
Danny Mangosing  - Web Developer | Ph: 757-864-3762 | E: ​daniel.c.mangosing@nasa.gov 
Danielle Quick – Senior Fellow | Ph: 757.864.5548 | E: ​Danielle.L.Quick@nasa.gov  
 
DEVELOP National Teams 
Alabama – Marshall (MSFC)​ | ​DEVELOP.AlabamaMarshall@gmail.com 

Madison Murphy – Fellow | Ph: 256.961.7709 | E: ​madison.murphy@ssaihq.com 
Arizona – Tempe (AZ)​ | ​DEVELOP.ArizonaTempe@gmail.com 

Crystal Wespestad –  Fellow | Ph: 317.674.5385 | E: ​crystal.wespestad@ssaihq.com 
Boston – Massachusetts (MA) ​| ​DEVELOP.MassachusettsBoston@gmail.com 

Celeste Gambino – Fellow | Ph: 908.240.6277 | E: celeste.gambino@ssaihq.com 
California – Ames (ARC)​ | ​DEVELOP.CaliforniaAmes@gmail.com 

Gina Cova – Fellow | Ph: 650.604.3237 | E: ​gina.r.cova@nasa.gov  
Zach Bengtsson – PC Fellow | Ph: 650.604.3181| E: ​zachary.bengtsson@ssaihq.com  

California – JPL (JPL)​ | ​DEVELOP.CaliforniaJPL@gmail.com 
Robert Cecil Byles – Fellow | Ph: 818.393.1018 | E: ​robert.byles@ssaihq.com​; 
robert.c.byles@jpl.nasa.gov  

Colorado – Fort Collins (CO)​ | ​DEVELOP.ColoradoFortCollins@gmail.com 
Kristen Dennis  – Fellow | Ph: 814.964.8981 | E: ​kristen.dennis@ssaihq.com 

Georgia – Athens (GA)​ | ​DEVELOP.GeorgiaAthens@gmail.com 
Shelby Ingram –​ ​ Fellow | Ph. 980.207.9461 | E: ​shelby.ingram@ssaihq.com 

Idaho – Pocatello (ID)​ | ​DEVELOP.IdahoPocatello@gmail.com 
Mason Bull – Fellow | Ph:20-899-3981 | E: mason.bull@ssaihq.com 

Maryland – Goddard (GSFC)​ | ​DEVELOP.MarylandGoddard@gmail.com 
Abigail Barenblitt – Acting Fellow | Ph: 301.614.5726| E: abigail.barenblitt@ssaihq.com 
Terra Edenhart-Pepe - Node Support | Ph: 301.614.5726 | E: terra.edenhart@ssaihq.com 

North Carolina – NCEI (NC)​ | ​DEVELOP.NorthCarolinaNCEI@gmail.com 
Andrew Shannon – Fellow |Ph: 412.600.2991 | E: ​andrew.shannon@noaa.gov​ ; 
andrew.shannon@ssaihq.com  

Virginia – Langley (LaRC)​ | ​DEVELOP.VirginiaLangley@gmail.com 
Sydney Neugebauer – Fellow | Ph: 757.864.4507 | E: sydney.e.neugebauer@nasa.gov 

National Initiatives 
Communications ​| ​DEVELOP.Communications@gmail.com 
Geoinformatics ​| ​DEVELOP.Geoinformatics@gmail.com 
Impact Analysis ​| ​DEVELOP.ImpactAnalysis@gmail.com  
Information Technology​ | ​DEVELOP.InformationTechnology@gmail.com 
Project Coordination ​| ​DEVELOP.ProjectCoordination@gmail.com 
 
DEVELOP Telecon Lines 
To reserve a telecon line, email Danielle or Amanda. 
Office: 757.864.3761 & Fax: 757.864.3699 or Fax2: 757.864.4407 
National Telecon Line: 844.467.6272 |Passcodes: 220588# or 172834# 
International Telecon Line: 844.467.4685 (US) |Passcode: 7463001956  

Note: There are different phone numbers for non-US countries for the international telecon line. 
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